REV. PrC
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
ADuC841 MicroConverter®, 12- Bit ADCs and DACs
with Embedded Hi-Speed  62KB FLASH MCU

occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Supply User Program Package
Model Voltage Vdd Code Space Option
ADuC841BS62-5 5 62 S-52
ADuC841BS62-3 3 62 S-52
ADuC841BCP62-5 5 62 CP-56
ADuC841BCP62-3 3 62 CP-56
ADuC841BCP32-5 5 32 CP-56
ADuC841BCP32-3 3 32 CP-56
ADuC841BCP8-5 5 8 CP-56
ADuC841BCP8-3 3 8 CP-56
S-52 = 52-Lead Plastic Quad Flatpack
CP-56 = 56-Lead Chip Scale Package
EVAL-ADuC841QS QuickStart Development System
EVAL-ADuC841QSP QuickStart Plus Development System
REV. PrC
ADuC841
–7–
Figure 1 ADuC841 Block Diagram (Shaded areas are  features not present on the ADuC812)
PIN CONFIGURATION
52 51 50 49 48 43 42 41 4047 46 45 44
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
13
12
11
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
P0